BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Establishment of a)	
Collaborative Working Case for Non-)	
Residential Rate Design and Related Issues)	File No. EW-2024-0031
Ordered in Union Electric Company d/b/a)	
Ameren Missouri's Recent General Rate)	
Cases.	,	

NOTICE OF SECOND WORKSHOP

COMES NOW Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri ("Ameren Missouri" or "the Company"), and submits this *Notice of Second Workshop* ("*Notice*") to the Missouri Public Service Commission ("Commission"). In support of its *Notice*, Ameren Missouri states as follows:

- 1. On October 19, 2023, Ameren Missouri conducted the *First Workshop* in this docket. After the first workshop was completed, the parties agreed there would be benefit in conducting a second workshop on January 18, 2024.
- 2. With Staff's assistance, Room 110 has been reserved, and the Workshop is set for January 18, 2024, from 10:00 a.m. to 1 p.m.
 - 3. The proposed agenda for the first workshop is as follows:

Proposed Agenda for Second Workshop

- 1. Introduction
- 2. Time-of-Use Period Analysis
 - a. Hourly System Load Visualizations
 - b. Peak Day-Peak Hour System Load Analysis
 - c. Rider I Analysis
- 3. Non-Residential Customer Interval Data Analysis
 - a. Individual Customer Non-Coincident Peak Hours
 - b. Standard Rate Bill Calculations
 - c. Optional Time-of-Day Adjustments Bill Impact Analysis

- 4. Alternative Rate Designs Discussion
- 5. SGS Customer Level Data Analysis
- 6. Meter Data Discussion
- 7. Miscellaneous Issues Discussion
- 8. Wrap-Up & Next Steps/Workshops
- 4. Future workshops are anticipated, but will need to be scheduled after this workshop concludes.

WHEREFORE, the Company submits this notice of the workshop to the Commission.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Jennifer S. Moore

Jennifer S. Moore, #75056 Senior Corporate Counsel P.O. Box 66149, MC 1310 St. Louis, MO 63166 (314) 564-7231 (phone) (314) 554-4014 (fax) AmerenMOService@ameren.com

Attorney for Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing have been emailed to the parties of record in File No. EW-2024-0031 and parties of record in File No. ER-2022-0337 on this 12th day of January, 2024.

/s/Jennifer S. Moore
Jennifer S. Moore